74HC237
3-to-8 line decoder, demultiplexer with address latches
Rev. 8 — 26 October 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74HC237 is a 3-to-8 line decoder, demultiplexer with latches at the three address inputs (An).
The 74HC237 essentially combines the 3-to-8 decoder function with a 3-bit storage latch. When
the latch is enabled (LE = LOW), the 74HC237 acts as a 3-to-8 active LOW decoder. When the
latch enable (LE) goes from LOW-to-HIGH, the last data present at the inputs before this transition,

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and from -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC237D -40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HC237DB -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HC237PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Nexperia 74HC237
3-to-8 line decoder, demultiplexer with address latches
4.  Functional diagram
001aab871
Y0